
URGENT 5-2 7-68 LCS

TO DIRECTOR AND MEMPHIS

FROM ATLANTA 44-2386

MURKIN

SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATION CONDUCTED MAY TWENTYSEVEN

INSTANT.

INVESTIGATION CONTINUING TO CHECK SAFE DEPOSIT BOXES 

AT BANKS IN ATLANTA METROPOLITAN AREA. INVESTIGATION TO 

DATE NEGATIVE.

NUMEROUS EFFORTS TO LOCATE HAROLD G. ANDERSON UNSUCCESSFUL.

JAMES P. THORNTON’S EMPLOYMENT AT PACIFIC FINANCE CO., 

WEST PEACHTREE ST., ATLANTA, VERIFIED. THORNTON WILL BE 

CONTACTED BY AGENTS IN A SECURE LOCATION WITHOUT PRIOR 

NOTICE TO THORNTON IN VIEW OF HIS PAST ACTIVITIES WITH 

NATIONAL STATES RIGHTS PARTY (NSRP) AND WITH JERRY DUTTON, 

FORMERLY ASSOCIATED WITH NSRP AND AMERICAN STATES RIGHTS 

PARTY.

CARL LOOSIER, NEIGHBOR OF THORNTON AND DUTTON, ADVISED 

THORNTON AND DUTTON’S DO NOT APPEAR TO HAVE HAD ANY

RECENT VISITORS.

INVESTIGATION CONTINUING.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

END
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5/27/68

Air tel

To: SAC’e WFO (44-703) - Enc. (2)
Memphis (44-1987)

From: Director, FBI (44-38861)

MURKIN

Re WFO air tel 5/23/68, submitting two U. S. Postal 
Money Orders, 0352 and Q353.

No latent impressions of value developed on the two money 
orders, which are enclosed to WFO.

Laboratory reporting separate.

1 - Newark (44-854)
1 - Los Angeles (44-1574) 

(1 - Atlanta (44-2386)
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FBI LOS ANG.
!

7149 PM URGENT 5-27-68 DPK

TO DIRECTOR, ATLANTA* AND BIRMINGHAM

FROM LOS ANGELES (44-1574)

MURKIN

RE ATLANTA TELETYPE MAY TWENTY FOUR LAST AND LOS ANGELES 

TELETYPE MAY TWENTY FIVE LAST.

RE JAMES P. THORNTONI 

RECORDS SECURITY FIRST NATIONAL BANK, WEST ANAHEIM 

BRANCH, ANAHEIM, CALIFORNIA, AS REVIEWED THIS DATE INDICATE 

JAMES P.THORNTON, ONE TWO SEVEN THREE FIVE CARDINAL AVENUE, 

GARDEN GROVE, CALIFORNIA, OPENED A CHECKING ACCOUNT OCTOBER 

THIRTY, SIXTY SEVEN, WHICH ACCOUNT STILL OPEN WITH SMALL 

BALANCE. THORNTON INDICATED EMPLOYED AS A COLLECTOR BY 

TRANSAMERICA CREDIT CORPORATION, ANAHEIM, AND ONLY CHECK 

BEING CLEARED IS TO FRANCHISE TAX BOARD, STATE OF CALIFORNIA. 

ALSO DETERMINED THIS DATE THAT TOM AND MARGE RELEY HAVE 

RESIDED AT ONE TWO SEVEN THREE FIVE CARDINAL AVENUE, GARDEN 

GROVE, FOR FOUR YEARS. FURTHER THAT MARGE RELEVS SON BY 

END PAGE ONE
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PAGE TWO

LA 44-1574

FORMER MARRIAGE USING NAME JIM THORNTON LIVED AT ABOVE

ADDRESS FROM FALL OF SIXTY SEVEN WHEN DISCHARGED FROM

MILITARY SERVICE TO APRIL, SIXTY EIGHT, WHEN MOVED TO

ATLANTA, GEORGIA, BECAUSE TRANSFERRED BY FINANCE COMPANY

FOR WHICH HE WAS EMPLOYED.

FOR INFORMATION OF ATLANTA, THORNTON ENTERED U.S.

ARMY ON JUNE FIFTEEN NINETEEN SIXTY FIVE AT LOS ANGELES 

AND PROCEEDED TO FORT POLK, LOUISIANA. HE WAS ASSIGNED 

ASN FIVE SIX THREE EIGHT SIX FIVE FIVE THREE. IN MARCH, 

NINETEEN SIXTY SEVEN, HE WAS STATIONED AT FORT BLISS, 

TEXAS. PHOTOS ARE BEING SHOWN IN GARDEN GROVE, CALIFORNIA, 

AREA. ATLANTA REQUESTED TO ADVISE LOS ANGELES OF 

INTERVIEW OF THORNTON. 

AM COPY MEMPHIS.

END

LBN

FBI ATLANTA

TU«
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FBI LOS AN6.

637 PM DEFERRED 5/85/68 VLB

TO DIRECTOR* ATLANTA* BIRMINGHAM AND MIAMI

FROM LOS ANGELES (44-1574) IP

MURKIN

RE ATLANTA TEL MAY TWO FOUR LAST.

LA RECORDS INDICATE JAMES PAUL THORNTON HAS BEEN RUNNING 

NATIONAL STATES RIGHTS PARTY HEADQUARTERS IN BIRMINGHAM. 

CALIFORNIA DEPT. OF MOTOR VEHICLES SHOW CALIF. LICENSE N Y J 

SEVEN TWO EIGHT ISSUED TO JAMES P. THORNTON OF ONE TWO SEVEN THREE 

FIVE CARDINAL* GARDEN GROVE* CALIF. 

SUGGEST ATLANTA INTERVIEW THORNTON TO OBTAIN FROM HIM INFO 

WHICH CAN BE VERIFIED TO ACCOUNT FOR HIS TIME SINCE SUBJECT RAY 

ESCAPED PRISON. 

SUBJECT ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

END

LBN ,

FBI ATLANTA
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5-24-68

Airtel

To: SAC’s, St. Louis (44-775)
Memphis (44-1987)

From: Director, FBI (44-38861)

MURKIN

Re 3L Louis airtel 5-20-68, submitting eleven 
lifts and other items from 1968 Dodge Dart recovered at Lambert- 
St. Louis /municipal Airport.

Three latent fingerprints of value were found on 
two of the lifts, one fingerprint on lift #6 and two fingerprints on 
lift #11. No other latent impressions of value found or developed.

These three latent fingerprints are not identical 
with the fingerprints of James Earl Ray, FES #405942G. These 
latent fingerprints were compared, insofar as possible, with 
latent fingerprints previously reported in this case, but no iden­
tification effected.

Specimens being returned to St. Louis under sep­
arate cover.

1 ^ Atlanta (44-2386)
1 - Chicago
1 - Kansas Citv
1 - St. ^ouibqb-32047)

(//- ^M- /9v£
MAY 9 5 1968
FBI—ATLANTA

SEARCHED .............. INDEXED.............. 7
SERIALIZED................FILED.............. "____
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SI 44-551

Will continue efforts to locate subject RAY.

ADMINISTRATIVE DATA;

Information copies sent Atlanta, Birmingham, Chicago, 
Houston, Jackson, Kansas City, Los Angeles, Nev,' Orleans, 
and St. Louis Divisions in view of pending investigation 
in those Divisions.

No leads arebeing set forth in this report 
as they have been and are being set out by more expeditious 
communications.

For the sake of brevity, the body of this 
report does not contain the voluminous negative information 
obtained by the Springfield Division during the period of 
this report. This information is a matter of record in the 
Springfield Division and reflects negative information re:

(1) ERIC STARVO GALT, agency checks; barge lines; 
dance studios

(2) Laundry checks

(3) Agency checks re HARVEY LOTOYER or LOWMEYER

(4) Canvass of unsolved bank robberies in the 
Springfield Division

(5) Canvass of law enforcement agencies re 
unidentified latent fingerprints

(6) Automobiles stolen fran the State of Georgia

(7) Possible suspects and lookalikes which 
originated and were resolved wholly within 
the Springfield Division

(8) Nonproductive interviews as a result of 
various telephone and mail coverage

- C -
--• Cover Page
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SI 44-561

(9) Contacts with informants and sources, 
Springfield Division

(10) Surveillances of subject’s family and 
associates, Springfield Division

During the course of this investigation, appropriate 
dissemination has been made by the Springfield Division 
to all law enforcement agencies and mass media contacts 
within the Division.

Interviews with SI 1656-C

On March 25, 1968, a photograph of JAMES EARL 
RAY, FBI #306 443 A, made at Missouri Department of 
Corrections on March 17, 1960 was exhibited by SA ELYON H. 
DAVIS to SI 1656-C. Informant advised that the photograph 
was familiar to him and was someone that he thought he had 
known in St. Louis, Missouri, in either 1959 or 1960. 
Informant stated that he had never seen RAY to his 
knowledge in Quincy, Illinois. Informant advised that 
he is very close to WALTER TERRY RIFE and sees RIFE on a daily 
basis. He advised that RIFE had been living at the home of 
his brother, LONNIE RIFE at Baylis, Illinois, however, in 
February, 1967, WALTER TERRY RIFE had started running the res­
taurant in the Virginia Hotel, in Quincy, Illinois. Informant 
advised that he would contact WALTER RIFE and determine if 
RIFE knew anything concerning RAY’s whereabouts. Informant 
advised that he did not feel that WALTER RIFE would 
cooperate with the Federal authorities inasmuch as it was 
RIFE’s nature to not cooperate with police. Informant advised 
that WALTER RIFE had been working on a daily basis at the 
Virginia Hotel in Quincy, and informant knew that in the recent 
past, RAY has not been in contact with WALTER RIFE.

On April 7, 1968, SI 1656-C was recontacted by .
SA ELYON H. DAVIS concerning JAMES EARL RAY. Informant advised 
that he had contacted WALTER TERRY RIFE on several occasions 
since last contacted and that WALTER RIFE had no information 
as to the present whereabouts of JAMES EARL RAY. He advised

- D -
Cover Page
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SI 44-561

that WALTER TERRY RIFE had told him he had not seen RAY 
since RIFE left Leavenworth Federal Penitentiary in 1957.

On April 19, 1968, SI 1656-C was contacted by 
SA ELYON H. DAVIS and SA THOMAS M. SCHOENHOFER and was 
exhibited photographs of JAMES EARL RAY, FBI #306 443 A, 
made at Missouri Department of Corrections on March 17, 
1960, as well as a photograph of ERIC STARVO GALT. 
Informant advised that he has never to his knowledge seen this 
individual in the Quincy, Illinois area. He advised that he 
had been contacting WALTER TERRY RIFE almost on a daily 
basis and that this individual is definitely not 
with JAMES EARL RAY at the present time. The informant 
advised that he is certain that WALTER TERRY RIFE was 
working at his restaurant at the Virginia Hotel during 
the period from March 29, 1968 through April 4, 1968.
Informant advised that he cannot remember exactly where 
he had ever seen RAY, however, he feels it was in bars 
located on Olive Street in St. Louis,Missouri, and 
to the best of his knowledge, it would have been sometime 
around 1959 or 1960, The informant advised that he is 
certain that RAY has not been in the Quincy area in the 
recent past or else the informant would know of it. 1

Informant advised that he personally is acquainl ^ 
with all of the Country Music Night Clubs in the Quincy, 
Illinois general area and visits these places quite 
frequently and he is certain that RAY has not recently bee... 
to any of these night clubs. .

Informant was instructed to work full time concerning 
the development of any information concerning the whereabouts, 
activities or background concerning RAY.

Interviews with SI 1661-R-Prob;

On May 1, 1968, SI 1661-R-Prob was exhibited the 
photograph of an unknown male allegedly resembling the 
subject in this matter taken at a Minutemen Meeting. 
Informant was unable to identify this individual as being 
anyone he has come in contact with within the Minutemen 
Organization. ’ - .*

' ' - E -
Cover Page
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SI 44-561

Re Prior Trents to MARTIN LUTHER KING ,_JR .

On May 3, 1968, Mrs. EUGENE WALDON (protect), 
Route 3, West Frankfort, Illinois, mother of JOHN C. MEDIZER, 
advised her son is presently residing at 5506 E. R. L. 
Thronton (possibly Thornton) Freeway, Dallas, Texas,

During the course of this investigation, WILLIAM 
HICKLE, Service Representative, Illinois Bell Telephone 
Company, Quincy, Illinois,(whose identity should be 
protected,)has furnished information affording appropriate 
coverage of all of subject RAY’s family and associates in 
the Springfield Division. All leads derived from this source 
have been checked and telephone subscribers eliminated 
as having no connection with this matter.

Records of the Illinois Boll Telephone Company, 
should they bo needed in the future, can be obtained 
through the issuance of a Subpoena Duces Tecum directed 
to Mr. HICKLE.

It should be noted that the investigative 
period of this report precedes the date of KING'S 
assassination; this fact due to Springfield Division's 
prior investigative interest in JAMES EARL RAY, SI file 
88-5361, Bufile 88-41730, entitled "JAKES EARL RAY, Aka - 
Fugitive, UFAC - ROBBERY FIRST." . . .

- F* -
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FO-204 (Rev. 3-3-59)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy IO:

Report of:
Date:

SA WILLIAM ROBERTS, III Office: Springfield 
May 24, 1958

Field Office File /: SI 44-561 Bureau File #: 44-38861

Title:

Character:

JAMES EARL RAY
10 4182
WF 442-A
TOP TEN FUGITIVE
DOCTOR MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.- 
VICTIM

CIVIL RIGHTS - CONSPIRACY;
UNLAWFUL FLIGHT TO AVOID CONFINEMENT - ROBBERY

Springfield files reflect HARVEY EDWARD LOHMEYER 
located and interviewed and determined not identical 
with subject in this case. Birth and other pertinent 
records located for subject JAMES EARL RAY. Numerous 
files reviewed re family of JAMES EARL RAY and those 
within Springfield Division located and interviewed. 
Prison records checked re RAY. Contact being 
maintained with all relatives at this time. 
Information developed and furnished re actual and 
alleged past associates of RAY. Interviews with 
possible fellow inmates of RAYs at Illinois State 
Penitentiary, Pontiac, Illinois, negative. Information 
developed and set forth re BENNY K. PINKSTON and 
JOHN C.' MEDIZER, who have made prior threats against 
MARTIN LUTHER KING,'JR. Investigation conducted to 
eliminate numerous possible suspects and lookalikes 
to JAMES EARL RAY. Wife of ROBERT HOOD STRADER 
located and interviewed. Investigation continuing 
to locate CECIL RAY.' ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

- p -
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On April 8, 1968, a check of Springfield Division 
indices reflected a reference to HARVEY LOHMEYER, white 
male, age 23 in 1955; 5’ 8" tall; FBI #730 979A; home 
address, Palmyra, Illinois.

On April 13, 1968, a recheck of the records 
of the Illinois State Prison Farm, Vandalia, Illinois, 
regarding the sentence served by HARVEY LOHMEYER, 
inmate number 33316, FBI # 730 979A, was verified as 
June 5, 1951 to October 20, 1951. LOHMEYER was sentenced 
from Adams County, Quincy, Illinois, on a charge of riot.

His previous identification and arrest record 
contains only an arrest on August 10, 1959, by Adams County 
Sheriff’s Office on the charge of robbery and the disposition 
for the charge is shown as "pending". His inmate number 
33316 and FBI number 730 979A do not show other sentences at 
this institution for this person under the name LOHMEYER or 
in the alias file.

Also, on April 13, 1968, the records of the 
penitentiary show HARVEY LOHMEYER, Illinois State Penitentiary 
Menard Number 24525, received at Menard, May 19, 1955, to 
serve 2 to 5 years on a charge of burglary. He was paroled 
July, 1958, A review of the file for associates and correspon­
dents reflects no information that LOHMEYER associated for 
corresponded with ERIC GALT.

On April 13, 1968, THOMAS R. LOHMEYER, DONALD L. 
LOHMEYER, WALTER R. LOHMEYER, JR, all brothers of HARVEY EDWARD 
LOHMEYER, FBI #730 979 A were interviewed and all presently 
reside in Quincy, Illinois area, DONALD L. LOHMEYER is employed 
by Durst Dairy at Quincy, Illinois, and was working during 
period March 29, 1968 and April 4, 1968 and his attendance 
at work was verified. THOMAS R. LOHMEYER and WALTER R. LOHMEYER, 
JR. are both employed by Monogram Industries, Quincy, Illinois, 
and both ware in Ouincy, Illinois, from March 29, to April 4, 
1968. ‘ .

6
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*

On April 12, 1968, investigation was conducted 
in the Quincy, Illinois area in an effort to locate 
HARVEY EDWARD LOHMEYER, FBI #730 979A.

Investigation showed that HARVEY EDWARD LOHMEYER 
has not been in the Quincy area for many years and that his 
last known place of residence was somewhere in the State 
of California.

On April 13, 1968, the records of the Quincy, 
Illinois Police Department, were reviewed and showed the
following records for brothers of 
LOHMEYER:

HARVEY EDWARD

WALTER R. LOHMEYER JR •

i Race
{ Sex

White 
Male

Date of Birth I I
Place of Birth
Height
Weight
Hair
Eyes
Complexion
Build 
Tattoo ' ,

Occupation \

Quincy, Illinois 
5’ 101" 
180 lbs.
Brown
Brown
Ruddy
Medium 
Two swords on left 
forearm 
Laborer, 
Monogram Industries
825 South Front Street 
Quincy, Illinois '

- 7
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On 4-13-68 WALTER R. LOHMSYER, JR.,1877 Hampshire 
St., was interviewee! and advised he has not been out of the 
Quincy, Ill, area since 6-15-67. He advised he has been to 
work every day during work days with the exception of .3/2'3-30/63 
and 4/1-2/68 on which dates he was on the picket line at 
Monogram Industries his place of employment in Quincy, Ill. 
He stated that on each date from 3-29-S3 until 4-4-68, he 
saw his brothdr, THOMAS R, LOHMEYER, who is also employed

( •’ by Monogram Industries and was at work on each date with
the- exception of the dates the union was on strike.

On 4-13-63 BILL LONG, Personnel Manager, Monogram 
Industries, 325 South Front St., Quincy, verified that 

{ WALTER R. LOHMEYER, JR., and THOMAS I.OHMEYER were employed
on every date during the last two months, with the exception 
the days the union was on strike.

Ho advised pp 3/29-30/63 and 4/1-2/68 both tho 
LOHMEYERS had been observed on the picket lines at Monogram 
Industries.
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On April 20, 1968, the following investigation was 
conducted by SA ELYON H. DAVIS and SA JAMES T. GOSS at 
Quincy, Illinois:

Five photographs of JAMES EARL RAY, FBI #306443A 
were exhibited to WALTER R. LOHMEYER, 1877 Hampshire 
Street, Quincy, Illinois. LOHMEYER advised that he has never 
to his knowledge seen this individual before and he did not 
remember ever hearing any member of the LOHMEYER family 
mention JAMES EARL RAY. He advised that he specifically 
had never heard his brother HARVEY EDWARD LOHMEYER mention 
JANES EARL RAY.

On April 20, 1968, photographs of JAMES EARL RAY, 
FBI #306 443 A were exhibited to Mrs. RITA F. LOHMEYER, 1877 
Hampshire Street, Quincy. She advised that she had never seen 
this individual to her knowledge in her life and had 
never heard any member of the LOHMEYER family mention 
him.

On April 20, 1968, photographs of JAMES EARL RAY, 
FBI #306 443A were exhibited to THOMAS LOHMEYER, Payson, 
Illinois. He advised that the photographs of JAMES EARL 
RAY, were not familiar to him and that he could not state 
that he had ever seen this individual in his life. He also 
advised that he had never heard his brother, HARVEY EDWARD 
LOHMEYER, mention this individual.

On April 20, 1968, the photographs of RAY were also 
exhibited to Mrs. THORIAS LOHMEYER, Payson, Illinois, who 
advised that she did not know RAY and had never heard 
any member of the LOHMEYER family mention RAY.

On April 20, 1968, DONALD LOHMEYER, 1507 North Fourth 
Street, Quincy, Illinois, advised while being interviewed 
by SA DAVIS and viewing photographs of JAMES EARL RAY, that he 
did not recognize the photograph of RAY as anyone that 
he had ever known. He stated that these photographs were 
vaguely familiar to him and that if he had everfseen 
RAY, it was only to see RAY and not that of an acquaintance. 
He advised that he had never heard his brother HARVEY 
EDWARD LOHMEYER ever mention JAMES EARL RAY.

- 12 -
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The photographs of RAY were also exhibited by 
SA DAVIS to Mrs. LUCY LOHMEYER, 1507 North Fourth Street 
Quincy, Illinois and she advised that JAMES EARL RAY is 
not known to her and that the photographs of RAY are not 
familiar to her.
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The following investigation was conducted by SA 
ELYON II. DAVIS: •

On April 21, 1968, EARL JACK HILAND, Operator, 
Sky Ride Inn Tavern, 236 Front Street, Quincy, Illinois, 
advised that HARVEY EDWARD LOHMEYER was at one time a 
brother-in-law of HILAND and that HILAND was' in jail at 
the Adams County Jail, Quincy, Illinois, with LOHMEYER 
and ROBERT KELLY in 1951 after they were involved in a 
brawl at the Barn Night Club, Quincy, Illinois, HILAND 
viewed a number of photographs of JAMES EARL RAY and 
advised that the photographs are vaguely familial- to him 
as someone he has seen in the past. He stated that he 
definitely is not an associate of RAY and has never been 
a close associate of RAY and stated he could not furnish 
any information concerning RAY, RAY’s associates, activities, 
or whereabouts.

On April 21, 1968, ROBERT KELLY, 1210 Hampshire 
Street, Quincy, Illinois, advised he was arrested at the 
Barn Night Club in Quincy, Illinois, with JACK HILAND, 
HARVEY LOHMEYER and JOHN O'DEAR.

KELLY advised that he is not acquainted with 
JAMES EARL RAY and did not know anything concerning RAY’s 
family, whereabouts, or activities. . •

On April 21, 1968, JOHN O’DEAR, Route 6, Quincy,. 
Illinois, advised he had been arrested for causing a riot 
at the Barn Night Club in Quincy in the early 1950’s and 
that he was arrested with'HARVEY LOHMEYER, JACK HILAND and 
BOB KELLY. He stated that JAMES EARL RAY is not an 
associate of his. He also advised that he is not 
acquainted with RAY’s relatives and could furnish no 
information concerning RAY.

-14 _ i
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The following investigation was conducted 
by SA ROBERT C. HAINES;

On April 19, 1968, Sergeant HAROLD COX, Alton 
Illinois Police Department, made available Alton Police 
Department file 7514 on James Earl Ray: .

This file disclosed RAY was arrested by the 
Alton Police Department as early as 1949 and as recently as 
1959 for charges ranging from traffic violations through 
vagrancy, burglary and armed robbery. A photograph of 
RAY taken in 1955 was made available and will be submitted 
to the case file.

Conference with officers at the Alton Police Depart-
• ment, disclosed that the last known residence for RAY’s 
parents JAMES and LUCIE RAY was 1439 Locust Street, Quincy, 
Illinois. Contact with relatives on RAY’s mother’s side 
of the family with family name, MAHER, disclosed that 
LUCILLE MAHER RAY divorced RAY’s father and is currently 
residing in East St. Louis, Illinois area but her exact 
whereabouts are unknown. Likewise, her new married 
name is unknown to relatives in Alton.

Mrs. MARGARET KESHNER, Circuit Clerk, Alton, 
Illinois, made available a photo copy of a Certificate 
of Birth, #123 which disclosed JAMES EARL RAY was born 

, to JAMES RAY and LUCIE MAHER.’ •

All Alton Police Department Units have been 
furnished a photograph of RAY and have been alerted to 
be on the lookout for him.

' RAY is not known to have been in the Alton, Illinois 
area since 1959 when he perpetrated an armed robbery at 
Wagoner’s Foodliner, an independent grocery store 
located on the corner of 9th and Alby Streets in Alton, 
Illinois.

- 16 _
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Previous investigation concerning RAY was conducted
in January, 1968, under the Unlawful Flight to Avoid Confine­
ment classification and efforts at that time to locate WILLIAM * 
MAHER at 1118 East 7th Street, disclosed that MAHER no longer 
resides in Alton, Illinois and all public source records 
failed to disclose any information concerning his 
current whereabouts. ' ■ .

The Kansas City Division indicated that RAY
was employed by the International Shoe Company at
Hartford, Illinois, prior to incarceration at the Missouri
State Penitentiary, It is to be noted that the tannery operated 
by the Intern a tional Shoe Company at Hartford is no longer 
in business having shut down operations approximately 2 years 
ago.

On April 20, 1968, a certificate of birth was
located showing JAMES EARL RAY was born
Alton, Illinois to JAMES RAY and LUCIE Im.

The following investigation was conducted by 
SA ROBERT BLUM RASCOE;

On April 19, 1968, a review of the files furnished
by U.S, Probation and Parole Office, Springfield, Illinois, 
was made by SA ROBERT BLUM RASCOE: The following information 
was obtained for lead value: .

Correspondence while JAMES EARL RAY was incarcerated 
in the Missouri State Penitentiary:

Aunt, Miss LUCY RYAN, 701| Washington Street, 
address also given as 801 North 12th Street, 
Quincy, Illinois;

One time co-defendant was WALTER TERRY RIFE., who 
is incarcerated in Leavenworth, Kansas. RIFE 
now lives in Quincy, Illinois,

Employment:

17 -
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The folloving investigation was conducted by 
SA JOSEPH L. MC KINSTRAY.

On April 23, 1363, EDNA BAE?., coordinator, Selec­
tive Service System, St. Clair County, advised she had no 
record of JAMES EARL RAY under that name or any known aliases. 
She stated that the serial number given 16163129 indicates 
to her that the first '1;* means the man was an enlistee and 
the second digit :,6:' indicates he enlisted in the Sixth 
Corp or Army area. She stated that she recalled that in 
1346 inductees from this area were sent to Chicago, 111- . 
inois for induction and there was no induction center at 
East St. Lcuis, Illinois.

Mrs. ADA S. DANIELS, Selective Service System, 
Madison County, Illinois, advised she could locate no 
record identifiable with JAMES EARL RAY under that name or 
known aliases or through the above military service number 
or the birthdate

At East St. Louis, Illinois

Sergeant TOMMY CARRCLL, Army Recruiter, 653 
Missouri Avenue, advised that bis office does not maintain 
old records concerning enlistments. He suggested that * 
if the military service number of an individual is known, 
his record could be located at the Department of Defease, 
Military Personnel Records, Center, St. Louis, Missouri.

- 19 -
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. On 4/22/63, ROY WEHRMAN, Personnel Manager,
Quincy Compressor, Inc., Quincy, Illinois, advised that

. the records of hisoffice show that JAMES EARL RAY, 
Social Security ( was employed by Quincy

. Compressor .on 8/6/51 and that he quit work on 9/4/51. 
He was employed as a drill press operator on the night 
shift and his application was filled out by the foreman 
PETER DUNKER.

. The records show that JAMES EARL RAY'S home
i address was 1439 Cherry Street, Quincy, Illinois. His

education was listed as four years of grade school at 
Quincy, Illinois and four years of high school at Chi­
cago, Illinois. Identities of the schools not shown.

(The file showed previous employment with the 
Arvey Corporation or Avery Corporation, Chicago, 111­
j inois, as a laborer for one year. Hourly wage $1.40,

dates of employment not shown. -

The previous employment to that was apparently 
with Neo Produce Company, Chicago, Illinois, Period of 
employment was four months, position, labor. . ‘

The file showed the following description of 
JAMES EARL RAY: ! ’

Race White
Height 5'11"
Weight 150 pounds ■
Date of applica- 8/6/51

. ' • tion

. On 4/23/63, PETER DUMKER, Superintendent, Drill
Press Room, after viewing the application of JAMES EARL 
RAY and the photographs of RAY advised that he cannot
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Oh 4/23/63, ELSIE RUDER, clerk, Local Board #1, 
Quincy, Illinois, advised that the files of her office 
show that JAMES EARL RAY, 31'2 Spring Street, Quincy, Ill­
inois, registered with the local board #1 on 4/13/49. 
His home address was shown as 214 Spring Street, Quincy, 
Illinois and his date of birth, at Alton, Illin­
ois. His closest relative was shown as LUCILLE RAY, his 
mother, at 214 Spring Street. His occupation was listed 
as student, American Television School, St. Louis, Mis­
souri .

The file showed previous, military service with 
the United States Army from 2/19/46 until 12/23/4S and
this was with the First Division, 16th Infantry Regiment. 
The file showed RAY to be holder of Serial Number 16163129.

The file showed his description as:

Eyes Blue
Hair Black
Complexion Ruddy
Height 5’11'’ . . • • . • •
Weight .„■ Jf 157 pounds

•■• Mrs. RUDER advised-that this was all of the infor­
mation located at Local Board ?1. The complete file would 
be located at the Illinois State Headquarters of the Selec­
tive Service System Springfield, Illinois.

- 22 -
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The following investigation was conducted at Quincy, 
Illinois, by SA ELYON H. DAVIS:

On March 25, 1968, ROSIE RIFE, 400 College Avenue, 
Quincy, advised that she is the mother of WALTER TERRY RIFE. 
A photograph of JAMES EARL RAY, FBI #306 443 A , was exhibited 
to her, however, she advised that she did not know RAY. 
She advised that she has not seen this individual with her 
son, WALTER TERRY RIFE, and knew nothing concerning RAY’s 
whereabouts.

On March 25, 1968, VIOLA MAYFIELD, 2716 Cherry Street, 
advised that she is the sister of WALTER TERRY RIFE and 
operates VI's Style Salon at that address. She advised that her 
brother, WALTER RIFE, had been living with another brother, 
LONNIE RIFE, at Baylis, Illinois. She advised that the photograph 
of JAMES EARL RAY was unfamiliar to her and that she had, to 
her knowledge, never seen this individual in her life. She 
could furnish no information concerning JAMES EARL RAY.

On March 25, 1968, FLOYD RIFE, 226 Lind Street, 
Quincy, Illinois, advised that he is the brother of WALTER 
TERRY RIFE. He viewed a photograph of JAMES EARL RAY and 
stated that he had never seen JAMES EARL RAY to his knowledge 
He advised that WALTER RIFE has been operating for several weeks 
the restaurant located in the Virginia Hotel in Quincy, Illinois 
and he, FLOYD, is in that restaurant almost on a daily b^is 
and he had not seen or heard anything concerning JAMES EARL 
RAY.' \>

On March 25, 1968,’ Captain HAROLD HUNSAKER, Quincy, 
Illinois Police Department advised that his department has 
received no information in the recent past concerning JAMES 
EARL RAY, FBI #306 443 A. He advised that the last record 
in his file concerning RAY was when RAY was arrested in 
Hannibal, Missouri, in 1955 with WALTER TERRY RIFE.

On March 25, 1968, DONALD G. OITKER, 321 South 7th 
Street, Quincy, advised that he has lived at that address for 
a number of years and that the name KATHERINE DORIS BUSKIRK 
is unfamiliar to him. He advised that the name JAMES EARL RAY 
is unfamiliar with him and after tiewing a photogaph of JAMES 
EARL RAY, FBI #306 443 A, advised that he does not know this 
individual. ...
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On April 11, 1968, Sergeant ROLAND HANSON
Quincy, Illinois Police Department, was contacted by 
SA ELYON H. DAVIS at which time Sergeant HANSON advised 
that he had no information concerning JAMES EARL RAY and that 
the Quincy Police Department has received no information 
concerning the present whereabouts of RAY.'

- 27 -
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On 4-20-68, GEORGE PARSONS, 2826 College Street, 
Quincy; Illinois, was interviewed and furnished the following 
information:

PARSONS advised that he is a supervisor for the •
’Illinois Youth Commission and has had numerous contacts [
with the family of LUCILE RYAN. He stated that this j
family is also known by the name RA^^^PARSON^^^^sed
that around 1955 and 1966 h^ia^^^^^^^^^^^^^^| ■

MELBA MARIE RYAN, ^ i
always been close to MELBA MARIE RYAN. He stated that 
this individual and that nothing '
says can bo relied upon.

PARSONS advised that he does not have any exact 
dates concerning anything in the family but that he knows i
the family is supposed to have moved to Quincy, Illinois, 
sometime during the 1940s and that the entire family lived 
at 214 String Street, Quincy, Illinois, during the 1940s ■
until approximately 1955. He stated that this area at 
that time was an area infested with houses of prostitution

■‘ and a very rough neighborhood and a very poor• neighborhood, 
PARSONS stated that the entire family had been very close 
to each other and that he felt that members of the family 
would certainly harbor JAMES EARL RAY. He stated this • 
would be particularly true of JERRY RYAN and JACK or JOHN 
RYAN. He felt that these two \vould harbor JAMES EARL RAY 
if they though it would be to JAMES EARL RAY’s advantage.

. He furnished the following names for members of
the family: • .

Father JAMES, JIM or JERRY RAY
Mother LUCILE RAY or ’LUCILE RYAN

. Son JANES EARL RAY
Son . JERRY RAY
Son • - ‘ JACK RAY
Son • FRANKLIN DELEANOR RAY ^

- 30 - ,
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1
Daughter .
Daughter |
Daughter • SUSA?

. MARIE RAY
I ray
I RAY •

He advised that this was all of the members of the 
family with whom he was acquainted and he felt this included 
the entire family.

He stated that when the family moved from Quincy, 
Illinois, in approximately 1965, the mother, LUCILE RYAN, 
moved to Alton, Illinois; howeyer, during this period of 
time in approximately 1952, the father had run off with 
some woman and had gone to St. Louis, Missouri, to live.

After the father left, the entire family became 
practically wards of the court in charity cases and that 
Catholic charities had furnished most of the subsistence 
and supervision of the children.

He advised that several of the younger ch^dren 
of the family, including FRANKLIN DELEANOJ^RA^^^^^^^RAY 
SUSMM1AY and MELBA MARIE RAY, had |||||^

Alton, Illinois.

He advised th^^dur^in the period of time that 
MELBA MARIE RAY that she seemed .to think a

lot of JACK RAY and JERRY-RAY; however, she never spoke 
favorably of JAMES EARL RAY or JIMMY RAY and often stated 
that she had no feeling for-JIMMY as he was bad. He stated
that he did not know the reason-for this feeling; however, 
that JAMES EARL RAY had never to his knowledge contacted
MELBA MARIE for any reason.

PARSONS advised that when JACK RAY had served a 
period of time in prison, he had gone to Mt. Prospect, 
Illinois, in the Chicago.area, to work at a golf course 

and he had also obtained JERRY RAY a job at that golf course. 
PARSONS advised that this was several years before and he 
was not sure if this would be in the late 1950s or the early 
1960s.
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On April 22-, 1968, Circuit Judge RICHARD SCHOLZ, 
Quincy, Illinois, made available the dependency files 
concerning the LUCILE RYAN family in Quincy, Illinois.

The file contained the following information:

On March 9, 1955, five members of the family became 
wards of Adams County Circuit Court, Quincy, Illinois. 
The file showed the following to be the complete list 
of the members of the family:

Father 
Mother 
Son

Daughter 
Son 
Son 
Daughter
Daughter 
Son

GERALD RYAN
LUCILE MAHER RYAN
JAMES, age 26, whereabout not 
known
MARJORIE, died at age 2
JOHN, age 24, Pontiac Prison
JERRY,age 20, Parolee from Pontiac
MELBA ace 16

Daughter age 8

SUZAN
and

The file showed that MELBA MARIE RYAN was 
born at Macomb, Illinois, and'was ^■■^■GEORGE 
PARSON^^Supervisor, Illinois Youth Commission, who 
had MELBA on and was
a Mrs. TURNER FOLEY, 332 North 24th Street, Quincy, Illinois.
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